To: County Clerk
County of El Dorado
360 Fair Lane
Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development

Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

S15-	0001/Swansboro Verizon Cellular Tower	Verizon Wireless						
Proje	ect Title		Project Applicant					
	NA	Aaron Mount	(530) 621-5355					
State Clearinghouse Number		Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension					
(if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person						
Asse	ssor's Parcel Number 085-010-06							
	ect Location: North side of One Eye Cr k Road, in the Mosquito/Swansboro area		thwest of the intersection with Rock					
anter	ect Description: Installation of a wireless nas mounted at 100-feet, raised steel poment within 836-square-foot lease area.	latform containing equipment cabinets						
This i	s to advise that the Board of Superviso	ors has approved the above Responsible Agency	described project on June 07, 2016 (date)					
and h	as made the following determinations regard	ling the above described project:						
1.	The project will will not have a si	gnificant effect on the environment.						
2.	An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
	☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared	I for this project pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA.					
3.	Mitigation Measures ⊠ were ☐ were no	ot made a condition of the approval of this	project.					
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ns 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this proje	ect.					
5.	Findings were were not made pure	suant to the provisions of CEQA.	AND CONCOURAGE AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF					
Fich	and Game Fees/Recording Fees		JUN 1 4 2016					
S		5 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of	F D.W.I.LIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk					
	EIR filed; \$3,070.00 fee required for Not		By Jen Well					
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required							
availa	s to certify that the final EIR with comments ble to the General Public at the County of E ne Court, Placerville, CA 95667.		•					
() Signa	June (Public Agency)	6/14/16 _	Principal Planner Title					

DATE RETURNED 8/5/16



2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING F	AND THE RESERVE OF STREET AND STR	T					
DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously D	FG 753.5a		Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		REC	EIPT	NUME	BER:	250000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		09	(6/14/2	2016 — 048		
	28	STA	TE CL	EARI	NGHOUSE NUM	MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.							
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				DATE		
EL DORADO CO COMM. DEV. AGENCY					6/14/2016		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	La constant de la con				DOCUMENT	IUMBER	
El Dorado					09-2016-48		
PROJECT TITLE				- 100			
S15-0001/SWANSBORO VERIZON CELLULA	R TOWER (MONO-	PIN	IE)				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER		
AARON MOUNT					(530) 621-	5355	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		-	ZIP CODE		
2850 FAIR LANE CT	PLACERVILLE	CA			95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					1		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		☐ St	ate Ag	gency	Private Entity	
						The state of the s	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	S	\$3,070	0.00	\$_		0.00	
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$	\$2,210	0.25	\$ _		2,210.25	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	\$	\$1,043	3.75	\$_	on the same of the	0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee							
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	<i>(</i>)						
			202020	3577		0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850	0.00	\$_			
☑ County documentary handling fee ☑				\$ _		50.00	
Other	Si .			\$_			
PAYMENT METHOD:				_		2,260.25	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	ECEIV	/ED	\$ _		2,200.20	
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME A	ND TI	TLE		COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE STATE	
X Jone Hoche JAN	ET ROCHA - DEPL	JTY	57 4411				

EL DORADO CO. RECORDER/CLERK

DATE POSTED: 6/14/16

DATE REMOVED: 7/14/16

DATE RETURNED 8/5/16